Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited

CIN: L90001MH2001PLC130485



Ref.: AW/SEC/BSE/2024-25/48 Date: October 24, 2024

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 543254

Dear Madam/Sir

Sub. : Award of Contract to Material Subsidiary Company by Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation

Ref. : Intimation under Regulation 30 (6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements),

Regulations 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

This has reference to the Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, as amended from time to time, ("Circular"), and in continuation to our letter having ref. no. AW/SEC/BSE/2024-25/43 dated October 5, 2024, we wish to inform that, in addition to the recent contract win for Door-to-Door Collection and Transportation (C&T) of Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) from Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation (NMMC), our material subsidiary, AG Enviro Infra Projects Private Limited, has been awarded an additional portion of the contract of ₹67.7 crore for Collection & Transportation of Green Waste. As a result of this, the total contract value from NMMC now stands at approximately ₹976 crore.

The details, as desired in said circular, are as follows:

| S.No. | Important Terms and Conditions | Explanation |
|-------|--|--|
| 1 | Name of the entity to which order(s)/contract(s) is awarded | AG Enviro Infra Projects Private Limited |
| 2 | Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded, in brief | Project of Collection & Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste and Related allied works in Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation |
| 3 | Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity | Awarded by Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation |
| 4 | Nature of order(s) / contract(s) | Collection & Transportation of Green Waste in Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation |
| 5 | Whether domestic or international | Domestic |
| 6 | Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed | 9 years |
| 7 | Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s) | An additional ~ ₹ 67.7 crore (approximately Rupees Sixty-Seven Crore and Seventy Lakh Only) for a 9-year concession period brings the total contract value from NMMC to ~ ₹ 976 crore. |

Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited

CIN: L90001MH2001PLC130485



| 8 | Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof | Promoter/ promoter group / group companies is not interested in the entity that has been awarded the order(s)/contract(s) by Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation. |
|---|--|---|
| 9 | Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length" | The order/Contract does not fall within related part transactions. |

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of ANTONY WASTE HANDLING CELL LIMITED

HARSHADA RANE COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER A34268